506401359 12/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6448115

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS STEINKE	09/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SALOMON SAS
Street Address:	14, CHEMIN DES CROISELETS
Internal Address:	ZA DES CROISELETS
City:	EPAGNY METZ-TESSY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	74370

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9526972

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

617-449-6500 Phone:

Email: bkowalczuk@mccarter.com Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: DAVID R. BURNS

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120091-00802
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID R. BURNS
SIGNATURE:	/David R. Burns/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=120091_00802_Transfer_Agreement_Assignment#page1.tif source=120091 00802 Transfer Agreement Assignment#page2.tif source=120091_00802_Transfer_Agreement_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054638 FRAME: 0134 506401359

Patent Transfer Agreement

BETWEEN

Markus STEINKE

Am Holz 19 83623 Ascholding/Dietramszell Germany

(in the following referred to as "Patentee")

AND

SALOMON SAS

Société par actions simplifiée with a capital of 34.109.980,45 euros,

having its head office at: 14, chemin des Croiselets, ZA des Croiselets, 74370 Epagny Metz-Tessy, France (postal address: 74996 Annecy Cedex 9 France),

registered at the Commercial and Trade Register of Annecy under the number 325 820 751 Represented by M. Michael WHITE as President;

(in the following referred to as "Salomon")

Preamble

Patentee is the owner of the U.S. patent US 9,526,972, the German patent DE 10 2014 111 934, the Canadian patent CA 2 901 044 and the European patent EP 2 987 538 with its national parts in Austria, Switzerland, Germany, France, United Kingdom, Italy, Norway and Sweden (in the following referred to as "**the Patents**")which refer to a

FRONT UNIT FOR A SKI BINDING AND SYSTEM CONSISTING OF A FRONT UNIT AND A REAR UNIT.

Patentee and Salomon have agreed to the following:

§ 1
Patentee guarantees he is entitled to assign the Patents, especially in the name of all the inventors. Patentee herewith assigns to Salomon the Patents with all rights and obligations connected thereto (including priority rights). Salomon herewith accepts the assignment.
§ 2
§ 3
§ 4
§ 5
§ 6
•

•	
•	
§ 7	
Sep 14, 2020	Sep 10, 2020
michael White (Sep. 24, 2000 20054 GM 1-2)	M. Steil M. Steinke (Sop 20, 2020 27:03 GAVT+2)
Salomon	Patentee
Michael White	Markus Steinke

Owner of the Patent

President of Salomon

RECORDED: 12/14/2020

PATENT REEL: 054638 FRAME: 0137